
COMPSTAT
Southwest Area Profile

12/19/21 to 01/15/22

SOUTHWEST COMMAND STAFF AREA PATROL DIVISION
COMMANDING OFFICER: COMMANDING OFFICER:

Curtis G. McIntyre VIOLENT CRIME: 
Rank: CAPT-lll CAPT-l
Date of Rank: PROPERTY CRIME:
Date Assigned Area:
LAPD Appointment Date: PART I CRIME: 

CRIME STATISTICS for week ending

HOMICIDE

RAPE (121,122)

RAPE (815,820,821)

TOTAL RAPE 

ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULTS
TOTAL VIOLENT  

BURGLARY

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

BTFV

PERSONAL /OTHER THEFT

TOTAL PROPERTY 
TOTAL PART I

 

Child/Spousal Abuse (Part I & II)*

SHOTS FIRED
SHOOTING VICTIMS

ARREST STATISTICS for week ending 

HOMICIDE

RAPE

ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT**

BURGLARY

LARCENY
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

TOTAL VIOLENT  

TOTAL PART I 

TOTAL ALL ARRESTS

* Part II Child/Spousal Abuse Simple Assaults not included in Part I Aggravated Assaults above to comply with the FBI's Uniform Crime Reporting guidelines.
**Statistics include domestic violence. N.C. - Not Calculable

Arrest statistics include arrests made by outside agencies.

10

2

15

5

-16.4%

12

4755

102

20.0% 2

-15.9%

-30.4%

9.1%

29 21-48.3%

46

ARRESTS
2020Change Change

-66.7%

13

1

6

29

-100.0%0N.C.*

-40.9%

-66.7%

0

6

22

-100.0% 0 12 -100.0%

5 6

400.0%

38

Change

9

%

2022 2020

31.6%

12-58.3% 11

-20.0% 10

6

2944 13

-50.0%

-29.9%

YTD

18

YTD

29

49

143

-10.5%

-55.0%

YTD

187

47

-40.0%

0

192

31

260

131

82

4

-16.4%

2

-26.2%

50

-34.0%

41

38

61

34 38

N.C.*

Change

-55.2%

500.0%

36.7%

-8.4%

-12.7%

%

0.0%

2022

26

%

-23.8%

-50.0%

0.0%1

YTD

1

YTD

1

-88.9%

4210.3% 32

YTD

20

2021

-20.8%

Change

20-65.4%

%

-36.7%

0.0%

YTD%10/24/21 TO 

-11.1% 1

192

2022

220

41 30

2021

0 -100.0%

102

1

0 N.C.*

1

1

0

6

0

PROPERTY CRIMES 12/19/21 TO 11/21/21 TO 

01/15/22 12/18/21

11/21/21 TO 

1 3 3

1

3 -50.0% 6

Change

-2.1%

-60.0%

137 140

%

140

%

01/15/22

10/24/21 TO YTD %% YTD YTDYTD

Change

0.0%

0

Change

-39.3%

-100.0%0 1

11/20/21

-100.0%

N.C.*

-87.5%

200.0% 0

0 0

8113

Change

0.0%

1 1

1

5 -80.0% 1

Change

1

1-53.8%

0.0%

N.C.*

2022 2021

10/24/21 TO 

111

50

42

112

42

90

29.3%

34

20.0%

%

-18.9%

Change

152 -26.3% 50

YTD

2022

26

9

95

34

175

30.0%

1

0.0%

-19.0%

12/18/21

-15.2%

1

41

90 -11.1%

6

31.6%

26

-20.0%

41

1

11/20/21

35

112

53

80

VIOLENT CRIMES 12/19/21 TO 11/21/21 TO %11/21/21 TO 

61 77

5

26

7

2022 2020

2 5

-18.0%

56

0

01/15/22 12/18/21

-66.7%

8 -37.5%

73

12/18/21

91 88

581

131 -16.8%

01/15/22

9

32-29.3%

-12.8%

20

494

58

8

109

-13.0%

3.4%

82

23 2

354 406

31

131

12/19/21 TO 

65 58 12.1%

76

8

494

354280 -20.9%

-16.5%91

-60.0%

4 8

20

-31.2%

417 -15.6%

75 109

-50.0%

11/21/21 TO 11/21/21 TO 

12/18/21

-100.0%

-15.0%

%

6

Change 12/18/21 11/20/21

6 500.0%

01/15/22

8

6 -16.7%

0

37-2.7%36 37

2

5

0.0%2

10

2

500.0%

17.0% 19 -38.7%

-35.7% 27

-42.4%

21.4% 27

50.0% 6

42 52

19 33

6 1438.1%

31

239-18.0% 16.0%

Statistics are based on the date the crime or arrest occurred.  

206239196 94

55

71 84

-49.2%185-29.9%

-48.1%102

94 134

AREA RANKING
WEEK ENDING: 01/15/22

4

12

11
August 2, 2020
April 18, 1994

December 8, 2019 July 4, 2021
July 4, 2021
January 22, 1996

Paul M. Espinosa

Prepared by:  COMPSTAT Unit Statistics are Preliminary and Subject to Further Analysis and Revision Date: 1/19/2022


