

COMPSTAT

Southwest Area Profile 12/19/21 to 01/15/22



12

SOUTHWEST COMMAND STAFF

Rank: Date of Rank: Date Assigned Area: LAPD Appointment Date:



AREA COMMANDING OFFICER: Paul M. Espinosa CAPT-III December 8, 2019 August 2, 2020 April 18, 1994



PATROL DIVISION COMMANDING OFFICER: Curtis G. McIntyre CAPT-I July 4, 2021 July 4, 2021 January 22, 1996 AREA RANKING WEEK ENDING: 01/15/22

VIOLENT CRIME: 4

PART I CRIME: 11

PROPERTY CRIME:

LAPD Appointment Date:	- 300 M/	April 18, 19	94	1		January :	22, 1996		PARTIC	KIME:		11
CRIME STATISTICS for week ending 01/15/22												
VIOLENT CRIMES	12/19/21 TO	11/21/21 TO	%	11/21/21 TO	10/24/21 TO	%	YTD	YTD	%	YTD	YTD	%
	01/15/22	12/18/21	Change	12/18/21	11/20/21	Change	2022	2021	Change	2022	2020	Change
HOMICIDE	1	3	-66.7%	3	1	200.0%	0	0	N.C.*	0	1	-100.0%
RAPE (121,122)	2	5	-60.0%	5	8	-37.5%	0	0	N.C.*	0	7	-100.0%
RAPE (815,820,821)	1	1	0.0%	1	5	-80.0%	1	1	0.0%	1	1	0.0%
TOTAL RAPE	3	6	-50.0%	6	13	-53.8%	1	1	0.0%	1	8	-87.5%
ROBBERY	53	41	29.3%	41	50	-18.0%	26	20	30.0%	26	26	0.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULTS	80	90	-11.1%	90	111	-18.9%	34	56	-39.3%	34	38	-10.5%
TOTAL VIOLENT	137	140	-2.1%	140	175	-20.0%	61	77	-20.8%	61	73	-16.4%
PROPERTY CRIMES	12/19/21 TO	11/21/21 TO	%	11/21/21 TO	10/24/21 TO	%	YTD	YTD	%	YTD	YTD	%
	01/15/22	12/18/21	Change	12/18/21	11/20/21	Change	2022	2021	Change	2022	2020	Change
BURGLARY	34	42	-19.0%	42	35	20.0%	9	26	-65.4%	9	20	-55.0%
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	95	112	-15.2%	112	152	-26.3%	50	38	31.6%	50	38	31.6%
BTFV	76	91	-16.5%	91	88	3.4%	31	49	-36.7%	31	47	-34.0%
PERSONAL /OTHER THEFT	75	109	-31.2%	109	131	-16.8%	41	30	36.7%	41	82	-50.0%
TOTAL PROPERTY	280	354	-20.9%	354	406	-12.8%	131	143	-8.4%	131	187	-29.9%
TOTAL PART I	417	494	-15.6%	494	581	-15.0%	192	220	-12.7%	192	260	-26.2%
Child/Spousal Abuse (Part I & II)*	65	58	12.1%	58	82	-29.3%	32	29	10.3%	32	42	-23.8%
SHOTS FIRED	8	20	-60.0%	20	23	-13.0%	2	18	-88.9%	2	4	-50.0%
SHOOTING VICTIMS	4	8	-50.0%	8	9	-11.1%	1	1	0.0%	1	1	0.0%
ARREST STATISTICS for week ending 01/15/22												
ARRESTS	12/19/21 TO	11/21/21 TO	%	11/21/21 TO	10/24/21 TO	%	YTD	YTD	%	YTD	YTD	 %
	01/15/22	12/18/21	Change	12/18/21	11/20/21	Change	2022	2021	Change	2022	2020	Change
HOMICIDE	0	6	-100.0%	6	1	500.0%	0	1	-100.0%	0	0	N.C.*
RAPE	2	2	0.0%	2	0	N.C.*	0	0	N.C.*	0	1	-100.0%
ROBBERY	8	10	-20.0%	10	2	400.0%	6	1	500.0%	6	10	-40.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT**	36	37	-2.7%	37	44	-15.9%	13	29	-55.2%	13	22	-40.9%
BURGLARY	5	6	-16.7%	6	5	20.0%	2	6	-66.7%	2	6	-66.7%
LARCENY	5	12	-58.3%	12	11	9.1%	0	1	-100.0%	0	12	-100.0%
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	15	29	-48.3%	29	21	38.1%	6	4	50.0%	6	1	500.0%
TOTAL VIOLENT	46	55	-16.4%	55	47	17.0%	19	31	-38.7%	19	33	-42.4%
TOTAL PART I	71	102	-30.4%	102	84	21.4%	27	42	-35.7%	27	52	-48.1%
TOTAL ALL ARRESTS	196	239	-18.0%	239	206	16.0%	94	134	-29.9%	94	185	-49.2%

^{*} Part II Child/Spousal Abuse Simple Assaults not included in Part I Aggravated Assaults above to comply with the FBI's Uniform Crime Reporting guidelines.

N.C. - Not Calculable

Statistics are based on the date the crime or arrest occurred.

Arrest statistics include arrests made by outside agencies.

^{**}Statistics include domestic violence.